
2022 Bethune-Cookman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-25   Conf: 17-7   Home: 11-4   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 6-15
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (277), Opp (273)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (1), Parks (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Rivera (4), Gomez (1), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (160-188), Gomez (63-75),
Gonzalez (30-35), Ortega (30-39), Lopez (19-19), Rivera (17-19), 0 (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Davis, Joslynn .277 49-49 141 21 39 2 0 0 9 41 .291 16 1 24 0 .352 1 7 6-8 90 5 2 .979
11 Parks, Haley .275 50-50 153 26 42 2 1 0 12 46 .301 14 2 13 0 .341 1 4 10-18 84 11 3 .969
13 Martinez, Desirae .274 50-50 146 8 40 6 0 0 23 46 .315 3 4 11 1 .303 2 1 0-1 86 60 6 .961
13 Martinez, Desirae .274 50-50 146 8 40 6 0 0 23 46 .315 3 4 11 1 .303 2 1 0-1 6 1 0 1.000
44 Gibbs, Essence .262 38-27 84 12 22 1 1 0 4 25 .298 8 1 20 0 .333 0 3 6-7 10 2 3 .800
44 Gibbs, Essence .262 38-27 84 12 22 1 1 0 4 25 .298 8 1 20 0 .333 0 3 6-7 0 0 0 .000
33 Traylor, Kayla .235 45-45 115 11 27 1 0 0 4 28 .243 6 0 17 0 .273 0 7 2-3 56 65 12 .910
42 Paysinger, Briana .233 44-42 120 12 28 3 0 1 23 34 .283 11 4 12 0 .307 5 0 3-6 161 12 3 .983
12 Gomez, Julissa .216 49-49 116 5 25 2 1 0 7 29 .250 8 1 21 0 .272 0 0 3-3 238 38 10 .965
27 Owens, Shania .189 45-42 95 8 18 0 1 0 6 20 .211 9 4 28 0 .284 1 7 6-9 49 50 14 .876
4 Cabato, Kaira .667 1-1 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
5 Guzman, Victoria .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 1 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
19 19 .500 1-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Edmond, Sydney .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 3 0 2 .600
1 Edmond, Sydney .333 1-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
2 Robinson, Carrington .316 35-32 95 20 30 2 0 0 2 32 .337 1 0 10 0 .323 0 4 10-11 43 2 2 .957
16 Rivera, Jasmeen .244 25-14 45 4 11 1 0 0 4 12 .267 6 0 14 1 .333 0 2 0-0 41 5 1 .979
3 Velazquez, Briana .200 14-7 25 2 5 0 0 0 1 5 .200 1 0 5 0 .231 0 1 0-0 3 3 2 .750
24 Gibbs, Elise .200 15-0 15 1 3 0 0 0 3 3 .200 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
20 Clark, Ciera .158 29-24 57 1 9 2 0 1 7 14 .246 3 8 11 0 .294 0 0 0-0 72 1 4 .948
32 Galvan, Maria .158 10-6 19 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 .158 2 0 6 0 .238 0 0 0-0 23 0 1 .958
22 Edmond, Sydney .143 20-3 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 2-4 3 0 2 .600
22 Edmond, Sydney .143 20-3 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .143 0 0 2-4 2 1 1 .750
34 Lawrence, Jordynn .000 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Perez, Katelynn .000 17-3 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 3 2-3 5 0 1 .833
6 Ortega, Hannah .000 39-29 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 19 27 0 1.000
10 Martinez, Desirae .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 86 60 6 .961
10 Martinez, Desirae .000 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 6 1 0 1.000
Totals .244 50-50 1261 141 308 23 4 2 108 345 .274 90 26 198 2 .306 10 39 51-74 997 305 70 .949
Opponents .255 50-50 1284 177 328 60 13 25 144 489 .381 104 24 248 3 .320 14 27 81-95 995 508 66 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
14 Gibbs, Essence 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .182 0 0 0 0 0
6 Ortega, Hannah 2.88 13-10 38 29 13 4-1 1 178.0 175 82 57 41 116 32 7 9 .257 3 17 0 6 15
9 Gonzalez, Halyne 3.15 11-10 33 16 5 3-1 1 125.2 112 52 44 35 123 21 3 11 .237 9 5 0 7 7
0 0 3.86 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 .273 0 0 0 0 1
22 Edmond, Sydney 5.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 .429 0 0 0 0 0
17 Lopez, Alyssa 7.64 0-4 9 3 0 0-0 0 17.2 24 26 15 20 5 3 1 3 .308 3 1 0 1 4
21 21 15.43 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 5 4 3 2 3 1 1 .500 0 1 0 0 0
74 74 27.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 9 5 4 0 0 1 1 .273 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.44 25-25 85 50 18 8 2 332.1 328 177 127 104 248 60 13 25 .255 15 24 0 14 27
Opponents 2.55 24-25 73 50 32 11 2 331.2 308 141 94 90 198 23 4 2 .244 27 26 0 10 39



2022 Bethune-Cookman University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 12, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
6 Ortega, Hannah 46 19 27 0 1.000 0 30 9 .769 0 0
10 Martinez, Desirae 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Cabato, Kaira 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Lawrence, Jordynn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Paysinger, Briana 176 161 12 3 .983 6 0 0 — 0 0
7 Davis, Joslynn 97 90 5 2 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Rivera, Jasmeen 47 41 5 1 .979 0 17 2 .895 4 0
11 Parks, Haley 98 84 11 3 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Gomez, Julissa 286 238 38 10 .965 1 63 12 .840 1 2
13 Martinez, Desirae 152 86 60 6 .961 8 0 0 — 0 0
32 Galvan, Maria 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Robinson, Carrington 47 43 2 2 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Clark, Ciera 77 72 1 4 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gonzalez, Halyne 18 1 16 1 .944 0 30 5 .857 0 0
33 Traylor, Kayla 133 56 65 12 .910 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Owens, Shania 113 49 50 14 .876 2 0 0 — 0 0
8 Perez, Katelynn 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Gibbs, Essence 15 10 2 3 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lopez, Alyssa 5 1 3 1 .800 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
5 Guzman, Victoria 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Velazquez, Briana 8 3 3 2 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Edmond, Sydney 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Edmond, Sydney 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
24 Gibbs, Elise 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
74 74 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 21 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 18 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Gibbs, Essence 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1372 997 305 70 .949 25 80 14 .851 5 2
Opponents 1569 995 508 66 .958 16 51 21 .703 4 0


